
2023-2024 Levy Rates
2/13/2024   9:43:13AMIsland

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: State School

StateDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000014State School State - Reg School Levy  1.5818082046
0000000103State School Part 2 State Part 2  0.7564532771

 2.3382614817Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Island County General Fund

CountyDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000043County Developmental Disabilities EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy  0.0000000000
0000000015County Current Expense Regular  0.3724427666
0000000042County Mental Health EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy  0.0000000000
0000000029County Veteran's Relief EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy  0.0000000000

 0.3724427666Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Island County Roads

County RoadDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000021County Roads Regular  0.4600155052

 0.4600155052Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: City of Langley

CityDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000040City of Langley Regular  1.0003389258

  Voted Levies
0000000106City of Langley BOND Bond  0.3646161532

 1.3649550790Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: City of Oak Harbor

CityDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000013City of Oak Harbor Regular  2.3114764785

  Voted Levies
0000000109City of Oak Harbor BOND Bond  0.1808658433

 2.4923423218Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: City: Town of Coupeville

CityDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000025City: Town of Coupeville Regular  0.8452080249

 0.8452080249Tax District Rate:
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2023-2024 Levy Rates
2/13/2024   9:43:13AMIsland

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Port of Coupeville

Port DistrictDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000026Port of Coupeville GEN Regular  0.1100988782

  Voted Levies
0000000108Port of Coupeville IDD Regular  0.3465703868

 0.4566692650Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Port of Mabana

Port DistrictDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000072Port of Mabana Regular Levy Regular  0.0000000000

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Port of South Whidbey

Port DistrictDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000031Port of S Whidbey GEN Regular  0.1098760597

 0.1098760597Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Park & Recreation North Whidbey

ParkDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000048P & R N Whidbey GEN Regular  0.1372100148

 0.1372100148Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Park & Recreation South Whidbey

ParkDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000069P & R S Whidbey BOND Bond  0.0150620535
0000000111P & R S Whidbey BOND3 Bond  0.1466189264
0000000053P & R S Whidbey GEN Regular  0.2061148474

 0.3677958273Tax District Rate:
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2023-2024 Levy Rates
2/13/2024   9:43:13AMIsland

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: School 201 Oak Harbor

SchoolDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000071School 201 Enrichment School Maint and Operations  1.8130855878

 1.8130855878Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: School 204 Coupeville

SchoolDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000062School 204 CP (TECH) School Capitol Projects  0.7545480007
0000000061School 204 BOND Bond  0.1258491067
0000000060School 204 Enrichment School Maint and Operations  0.6796387365

 1.5600358439Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano

SchoolDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000037School 205-401 Enrichment School Maint and Operations  1.2800557232
0000000105School 205-401 BOND Bond  0.9591886230

 2.2392443462Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: School 206 South Whidbey

SchoolDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000073School 206 CP School Capitol Projects  0.2887184019
0000000039School 206 Enrichment School Maint and Operations  0.4492263654

 0.7379447673Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Cemetery #1 North Whidbey

CemeteryDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000016Cemetery #1 Regular  0.0040577009

 0.0040577009Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Cemetery #2 Central Whidbey

CemeteryDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000027Cemetery #2 Regular  0.0095718917

 0.0095718917Tax District Rate:
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2023-2024 Levy Rates
2/13/2024   9:43:13AMIsland

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano

Fire DistrictDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000038Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN (EMS)Regular  0.3681963407
0000000036Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN Regular  1.2500000000
0000000041Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano BOND Bond  0.1532035747

 1.7713999154Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Fire & Rescue Dist #2 North Whidbey

Fire DistrictDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000023Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Whidbey GEN Regular  0.5515998868

 0.5515998868Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Fire & Rescue Dist #3 South Whidbey

Fire DistrictDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000035Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Whidbey GEN Regular  0.8139398714

 0.8139398714Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey

Fire DistrictDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000030Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey GEN Regular  1.1800000000
0000000104Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey BOND Bond  0.1369874260

 1.3169874260Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Library Sno-Isle Regional

LibraryDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000101Library Sno-Isle BOND (Camano Island) Bond  0.0396325772
0000000022Library Sno-Isle GEN Regular  0.3243030872
0000000096Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap Fac Imp Area)Bond  0.0546529987

 0.4185886631Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Whidbey Health EMS Island County

Emergency Medical ServicesDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000047Hospital GEN (EMS) Regular  0.3312302018

 0.3312302018Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Whidbey Health

Hospital DistrictDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000017Hospital GEN Regular  0.3914191658

  Voted Levies
0000000018Hospital BOND Bond  0.1899917765

 0.5814109423Tax District Rate:
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2023-2024 Levy Rates
2/13/2024   9:43:13AMIsland

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Mosquito Control (DO NOT USE)

MosquitoDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000020Mosquito Control Bond  0.0000000000

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:
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2023-2024 Levy Rates
2/13/2024   9:43:13AMIsland

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Bayview Beach

WaterDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000065Bayview Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Bush Point

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000084Water District-Bush Point Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Camano Vista

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000075Water District Camano Vista Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Clinton

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000068Clinton Water Bond Bond  0.0000000000

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Crocket Lake

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000090Water District Crocket Lake Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Freeland

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000091Water District Freeland Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Lake View Terrace

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000028Water District Lake View Terrace Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Ledgewood Beach

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000082Water District Ledgewood Beach Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:
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2023-2024 Levy Rates
2/13/2024   9:43:13AMIsland

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Long Beach

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000083Water District Long Beach Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District North Whidbey

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000078Water District North Whidbey Regular  0.0000000000

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Rhodena Beach

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000085Water District Rhodena Beach Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Saratoga Beach

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000087Water District Saratoga Beach Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Scatchet Head

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000088Water District Scatchet Head Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Water District Swantown

WaterDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000089Water District Swantown Bond Bond

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Sewer District Main Street

SewerDistrict Type:

  Voted Levies
0000000077Main Street SewerDistrict Regular  0.0000000000

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:
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2023-2024 Levy Rates
2/13/2024   9:43:13AMIsland

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Conservation District Camano (Not a taxing distri)

ConservationDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000081Camano Conservation District Regular  0.0000000000

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Conservation District Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

ConservationDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000080Whidbey Conservation District Regular  0.0000000000

 0.0000000000Tax District Rate:

Levy Type Fund Number Levy RateLevy Description

Tax District: Island County Conservation Futures

ConservationDistrict Type:

  Non-Voted Levies
0000000019Conservation Futures Regular  0.0320173310

 0.0320173310Tax District Rate:
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